
 

 
 
 

 
 

TERM DATES 2025.26 
 
 
Michaelmas Term 2025   
Monday 8th September    Staff INSET 
Tuesday 9th September     Junior School staff meetings 

Senior School Departmental meetings  
      New pupils and parent’s tea 
Wednesday 10th September   Term starts 
Friday 24th October    Half term 
Wednesday 5th November   School restarts 
Wednesday 17th December                 Term ends after Carol Service    
 

Lent Term 2026  
Tuesday 6th January    Staff INSET 
Wednesday 7th January    Term starts 
Friday 13th February     Half term 
Monday 23rd February    School restarts 
Friday 27th March    Term ends  

 

Summer Term 2026  
Monday 13th April    Term starts 
Monday 4th May    Bank Holiday 
Friday 22nd May     Half term 
Monday 1st June    School restarts 
Friday 3rd July     Term ends  
     
Parents are reminded that holidays are not permitted during term time except where there are 
mitigating circumstances.   
 
All such requests for absence must be submitted in writing to Mr Harris, Headmaster, or Mr Marsh 
for the Junior School. 
 
The academic term dates are published to parents in advance in order to facilitate holiday travel 
arrangements.  Convenient air flights during term time are not considered a reason for requesting 
to be absent from School. 
 
M F Harris 
Headmaster 
April 2024 


